RED HILL COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #10

Lawrence and Crawford Counties, Illinois

SCHOOL CALENDAR
2024 | 2025

Daily Dismissal Times - BGS & SAC 2:37 PM RH J/S HS 2:45 PM

Monday, August 12 ' District Workshop, No School
Tuesday, August 13 District Workshop, No School
Wednesday, August 14 Opening Day for Students
Monday, September 2 Labor Day, No School
Friday, September 20 School Improvement / Dismiss beginning at 1:00 pm
Friday, October 11 District Workshop, No School
Monday, October 14 Columbus Day, No School
Thursday, October 24 -------------- School Improvement / Evening Parent/Teacher Conferences
Dismissal beginning at 1:00 pm
Friday, October 25 Morning Parent/Teacher Conferences, No School
Tuesday, November 5 Election Day, No School
Monday, November 11 Veteran's Day, No School
Wednesday, November 27 - Friday, November 29 ------------ Thanksgiving Holiday, No School
Friday, December 20 School Improvement / Dismiss beginning at 1:00 pm
Monday, December 23 - Thursday, January 2 -------------- Christmas Holiday Break, No School
Friday, January 3 District Workshop, No School
Monday, January 20 Martin Luther King Day, No School
Friday, February 14 School Improvement / Dismiss beginning at 1:00 pm
Monday, February 17 President’s Day, No School
Friday, March 28 School Improvement / Dismiss beginning at 1:00 pm
Monday, March 31 - Friday, April 4 Spring Break, No School
Friday, April 18 Good Friday, No School

Thursday, May 22 < Last Day of School / School Improvement / Dismiss beginning at 1:00 pm

Grading Periods: Mid Term Grade Estimates
Friday, October 11, 2024 - End of First Grading Period Friday, September 13, 2024
Friday, December 20, 2024 — End of Second Grading Period Friday, November 15, 2024
Friday, March 14, 2025 - End of Third Grading Period Friday, February 7, 2025
Wednesday, May 21, 2025 - End of Fourth Grading Period Friday, April 18, 2025
Session Attendance Conference Institute

First Month August 12 — August 31 15 13 0 2
Second Month September 1 — September 30 20 20 0 0
Third Month October 1 - October 31 22 21 1 1
Fourth Month November 1 — November 30 16 16 0 0
Fifth Month December 1 — December 31 15 16 0 0
Sixth Month January 1 - January 31 20 19 0 1
Seventh Month February 1 — February 28 19 19 0 0
Eighth Month March 1 — March 31 20 20 0 0
Ninth Month April 1 = April 30 17 17 0 0
Tenth Month May 1 - May 31 16 16 0 0

180 176 1 4

*** Friday, May 23, Tuesday, May 27, Wednesday, May 28, Thursday, May 29 & Friday, May 30 may be declared school
holidays if not used for emergency days.™*



